OP \$140.00 452657

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM342860

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Already LLC		05/07/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JMAN2 Enterprises LLC		
Street Address:	110 W. 8th Street		
City:	Tyler		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75701		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4526572	JOHNNY BASEBALL		
Registration Number:	4526574	JOHNNY BASKETBALL		
Registration Number:	4526575	JOHNNY SPORTS		
Registration Number:	4526576	JOHNNY GOLF		
Registration Number:	4526577	JOHNNY SOCCER		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9724440716

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 972-831-1188

Email: kirkvoss@nixlawfirm.com

Correspondent Name: Kirk Voss

Address Line 1: 5215 N. O'Connor Blvd., Ste. 1900

Address Line 4: Irving, TEXAS 75039

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JMAN.0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kirk Voss
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Kirk Voss
DATE SIGNED:	05/29/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005525 FRAME: 0847

Total Attachments: 3

source=2015.05.29 Already JMAN2 Agreement Upload#page1.tif source=2015.05.29 Already JMAN2 Agreement Upload#page2.tif source=2015.05.29 Already JMAN2 Agreement Upload#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005525 FRAME: 0848

Exhibit 1

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement (this "Agreement") is made by and between Already LLC, a limited liability company ("Assignor"), and JMAN2 Enterprises LLC, a Texas limited liability company (the "Company").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used the trademarks "Johnny Golf," "Johnny Baskethall," "Johnny Soccer," "Johnny Baseball," and "Johnny Sports" listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> to this Agreement (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, in return for an assignment of the Marks, the Company agrees to maintain registrations for the Marks, and take over enforcing the Marks; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign and the Company has agreed to acquire all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, both registered and common law, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and associated therewith, and the right to recover damages and profits for past infringement thereof; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of these premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys unto the Company all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, both registered and common law, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and associated therewith, and the right to recover damages and profits for past infringement thereof.
- 2. This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the United States of America and of the State of Texas.

[Signature page follows]

Exhibit 1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its duly execute this Assignment effective as of March 12, 2014: May 7, 3,015	authoriz	ed representative t	G
Assignor:			
Already LLL Oplice John P. McDade Johns	Date:	5/2/5	
The Company:			
JMAN2 ENTERPRISES LLC By: Name: P465, p= Title: S//3//5	Date:	5/13/15	

Exhibit 1

EXHIBIT A

to

Trademark Assignment Agreement

Trademark Name	Jurisdiction	Application/ Serial Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
JOHNNY BASEBALL	U.S.	85791489	Nov. 30, 2012	4526572	May 6, 2014
JOHNNY BASKETBALL	U.S.	85791517	Nov. 30, 2012	4526574	May 6, 2014
JOHNNY SPORTS	U.S.	85791587	Nov. 30, 2012	4526575	May 6, 2014
JOHNNY GOLF	U.S.	85791594	Nov. 30, 2012	4526576	May 6, 2014
JOHNNY SOCCER	U.S.	85791617	Nov. 30, 2012	4526577	May 6, 2014

Page 6 of 6

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005525 FRAME: 0851